1.2 Specific recommedations
• This product is intended for use in general factory automation
systems.
If other applications (especially the ones indicated in section 1.1) are used,
please contact SMC before use.
• Use within specified voltage and temperature limits.
Voltage out of specification may cause malfunction, damage, electric
shock and/or fire.

IZN10-01 / IZN10-02
Energy-saving nozzle / Large-flow nozzle
3  How to order
2.1 Specifications
3  How to order (continued)
IZN10-TFL07GB-A
C
CAUTION
Ionizer model IZN10-  (NPN) IZN10- P (PNP)
 egrahcsid anoroC epyT
Voltage supply method High frequency AC type
Discharge output Note1)  V 0052
Ion balance Note2)  .xam V 01±
Ozone generation Note 3) 0.03 ppm (0.05 ppm for energy saving
charge elimination nozzle)
 )yrd dna naelc( riA diulF
Operating pressure Note 4) 0.05 MPa ~ 0.7 MPa
Air
purge
Connection tube size φ6 mm and φ1/4 inch
 % 01 ± CDV 42 egatlov ylppus rewoP
Current consumption
80 mA (When input and output signals
are not used)
Discharge stop signal
Reset signal
Input
signal
Maintenance start-up signal
GND to connection
Current consumption:
5 mA or less
+24 V to connection
Current consumption:
5 mA or less
Discharge signal
Error signal
Output
signal
Maintenance signal
Max. load current:
40 mA
Residual voltage:
1 V or less
(with load current
of 40 mA)
Max. applied voltage:
28 VDC
Max. load current:
40 mA
Residual voltage:
1 V or less
(with load current
of 40 mA)
 mm 005 ~ 02 ecnatsid noitanimile evitceffE
 C° 55 ot 0 erutarepmet tneibmA
Ambient humidity 35 to 65 % RH (Non condensing)
Material
Body: ABS, Stainless steel
Nozzle: Stainless steel
Electrode : Tungsten
Vibration resistance Endurance 50 Hz Amplitude 1 mm
2 hours to X, Y, Z each direction of vibration
 G 01 ecnatsiser tcapmI
 g 021 thgieW
 gnikram EC evitcerid /dradnats elbacilppA